Samuel Rosner, tenor
rosnersam@yahoo.com | (914)-924-8260

OPERA

Jupiter (cover) Semele - Handel

Solo Tenor/Priestess/First Man ~ King Arthur - Purcell

Tonio (cover) La Fille du Régiment - Donizetti
Elvino (cover) La Sonnambula - Bellini

Chevalier de la Force Dialogues of the Carmelites - Poulenc
L’ Aumonier Dialogues of the Carmelites - Poulenc
Don Curzio Le Nozze di Figaro - Mozart

Tamino Die Zauberflite - Mozart

Le Prince Charmant Cendrillon - Massenet

Evandre Alceste - Gluck

PARTIAL ROLES / SCENES

John Wormley Crossing - Matthew Aucoin

Tom Rakewell The Rake's Progress - Stravinsky
Ferrando Cosi fan Tutte - Mozart

CONCERT and ORATORIO

Tenor Soloist The Book of Uncommon Prayer - John Musto
Tenor Soloist Jesu, der du meine Seele BWV 78 - Bach

Tenor Soloist Coronation Mass / Solemn Vespers - Mozart
Tenor Soloist Messiah - Handel

Tenor Soloist From Jewish Folk Poetry - Shostakovich
Tenor Soloist Nun komm der heiden Heiland, BWV 61 - Bach
Tenor Soloist Mass in B minor - Bach

TRAINING

Wolf Trap Opera - Studio Artist

Teatro Nuovo - Studio Artist

Saint Petersburg Opera (FL) - Emerging Artist
Sarasota Opera - Winter Apprentice Artist

TRAINING and EDUCATION
The Juilliard School - Graduate Diploma in Vocal Arts and Opera Studies
Harvard University / New England Conservatory Dual Degree Program

Harvard - B.A. in Linguistics, with History and Literature as a Related Field; Secondary in Music

New England Conservatory - M.M. in Vocal Performance

AWARDS and SCHOLARSHIPS

Anna Hu / Dean’s Scholarship New England Conservatory (full merit scholarship)

John Harvard Scholar Harvard University

Colburn Fellowship SongFest

Scholarship The George London Foundation
TEACHERS COACHES

Elizabeth Bishop (current) Bénédicte Jourdois

William McGraw Adam Nielsen

Lorraine Nubar JJ Penna

Cynthia Sanner Donald Palumbo

Bradley Williams Brian Zeger

Wolf Trap Opera 2023
Juilliard Opera / Juilliard 415 2023
Saint Petersburg Opera (Florida) 2022
Teatro Nuovo 2022
New England Conservatory 2021
New England Conservatory 2021
Opera Neo 2021
Harvard College Opera 2020
Harvard College Opera 2019
Grand Harmonie 2018
Juilliard Opera 2023
Sarasota Opera 2022
Sarasota Opera 2022
Juilliard Liederabend 2023
First Presbyterian Church of NYC 2023
Kollective366 2022
King’s Chapel, Boston 2021
New England Conservatory Liederabend 2020
SongFest / John Harbison 2019
Harvard-Radcliffe Collegium Musicum 2017
2023
2022
2022
2022
2022-2024
2016-2021
2020
2021
2020-2021
2019
2019
2016
CONDUCTORS DIRECTORS
Will Crutchfield Mary Birnbaum
Victor DeRenzi Martha Collins
John Harbison Karl Hesser
Lionel Meunier Joshua Major
Mark Sforzini Stephanie Sundine


mailto:rosnersam@yahoo.com

